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Lubbock, TX 79403

(806)749-3478

2023 National Sorghum Producers
Yield Contest Results

NATIONAL WINNERS
*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM 1st, 2nd, 3rd PLACE STATE WINNERS*

IRRIGATED EASTERN State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Howard DeShong Pennsylvania Lancaster 168.34 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Promise Land Farms LLC. New Jersey Warren 163.35 Pioneer 85P58
3rd Mitch Quillen Maryland Allegany 155.96 Channel 6B95

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
1st David Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 183.32 Pioneer 89Y79
2nd Zack Rendel Oklahoma Ottawa 176.06 Golden Acres 4880R
3rd R.C. Farms South Dakota Charles Mix 159.32 Golden Acres 2620C

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
1st Mark Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 181.00 Pioneer 84P72
2nd Jason Chenoweth South Dakota Bon Homme 171.85 Pioneer 88P71
3rd Rope Creek Ranch LLC Nebraska Harlan 168.96 Pioneer 85Y88

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
1st Santino Santini New Jersey Warren 221.06 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Steven Halter Indiana Daviess 196.94 Pioneer 84G62
3rd HRB Farming Partnership Missouri Livingston 177.90 Dekalb DKS44-07

IRRIGATED WESTERN
1st Bibb and Nighswonger Partnership Kansas Comanche 218.64 Dekalb DKS44-07
2nd Amy Peterson Kansas Stanton 213.88 Channel 6B95
3rd Grant Schutz & Canyon View Farm Nebraska Gosper 200.00 Pioneer 86Y89

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
1st Chris Santini New Jersey Warren 221.75 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Billy H Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 197.55 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Carly Barlieb New Jersey Warren 173.57 Pioneer 85P58

FOOD GRADE
1st JnL Farms Iowa Appanoose 139.56 Richardson G37

STATE WINNERS

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Maryland 1st Allegany Mitch Quillen 155.96 Channel 6B95
New Jersey 1st Warren Promise Land Farms LLC. 163.35 Pioneer 85P58
Pennsylvania 1st Lancaster Howard DeShong 168.34 Pioneer 84G62

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas 1st Sumner Don Applegate 142.93 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Matthew Bloss 110.01 Sorghum Partners SP 45A45 DT
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Jewett Farms LLC 86.75 Pioneer 85P58
Oklahoma 1st Ottawa Zack Rendel 176.06 Golden Acres 4880R
Oklahoma 2nd Texas Cody Fischer 134.75 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma 3rd Texas Roger & Marilyn Fischer 94.32 Pioneer 85Y34
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix David Knoll 183.32 Pioneer 89Y79
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix R.C. Farms 159.32 Golden Acres 2620C
South Dakota 3rd Charles Mix Curt Soulek 139.99 Pioneer 87P10
Texas 1st Dallas Brad Justiss 143.01 Dekalb DKS44-07
Texas 2nd Ochiltree Sell Grain, Inc. 118.61 Dekalb DKS37-07

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado 1st Kit Carson Tim Stahlecker 122.47 Dekalb DKS29-28
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Colorado 2nd Kit Carson Livingston Farms 111.96 Pioneer 88P71
Colorado 3rd Baca XF Corporation 94.52 Alta ADV G2168IG
Kansas 1st Scott Vulgamore Family Farms 152.73 Pioneer 85Y88
Kansas 2nd Marshall Duever Farms 136.54 Pioneer 85P58
Kansas 3rd Labette Mathes Farms 130.92 Pioneer 84P68
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Mark Bloss 181.00 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Rope Creek Ranch LLC 168.96 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska 3rd Harlan Robison Brothers Land & Cattle LLC 157.81 Pioneer 85Y88
Oklahoma 1st Kingfisher Vilhauer Farms 144.42 Dekalb DKS44-07
South Dakota 1st Bon Homme Jason Chenoweth 171.85 Pioneer 88P71
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix R.C. Farms 166.56 Dekalb DKS28-05
South Dakota 3rd Hyde Cole Baloun 163.35 Millborn Seeds MS6500
Texas 1st Ochiltree Tregellas Family Farms 140.02 Pioneer 85Y88
Texas 2nd Ochiltree James & Dana Born 133.28 Pioneer 86P20

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Illinois 1st Clark Ned Heltsley 146.11 Dekalb DKS38-16
Indiana 1st Daviess Steven Halter 196.94 Pioneer 84G62
Kentucky 1st Hopkins Weir Farms 148.59 Dyna Gro DGM60GB31
Kentucky 2nd Hopkins Basham Farms LLC 135.69 Dyna-Gro M60GB31
Kentucky 3rd Hopkins J Ashby Farms 101.98 Dyna-Gro M60GB31
Missouri 1st Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 177.90 Dekalb DKS44-07
Missouri 2nd Audrain Aime Cummins 168.03 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri 3rd Audrain Andrew Cummins 167.18 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 1st Warren Santino Santini 221.06 Pioneer 85P58

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado 1st Baca Double M Farms 153.59 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 1st Comanche Bibb and Nighswonger Partnership 218.64 Dekalb DKS44-07
Kansas 2nd Stanton Amy Peterson 213.88 Channel 6B95
Kansas 3rd Stanton Brant Peterson 178.19 Channel 6B95
Nebraska 1st Gosper Grant Schutz & Canyon View Farm 200.00 Pioneer 86Y89
Nebraska 2nd Gosper Grant Schutz & Canyon View Farm LLC 196.65 Pioneer 86Y89
Nebraska 3rd Harlan Jewett Farms LLC 168.88 Pioneer 85P75
Texas 1st Dallam Four Way Farms 178.50 Pioneer 86Y89
Texas 2nd Hutchinson Roger Buchanan 169.22 Pioneer 85P75

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Maryland 1st Queen Annes Chestnut Manor Farms 164.65 Sorghum partners SP 58M85 DT
Maryland 2nd Montgomery William F Willard Farms LLC 159.01 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 1st Warren Chris Santini 221.75 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey 2nd Warren Carly Barlieb 173.57 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey 3rd Warren New Village Farms LLC. 169.45 Pioneer 85P58
New York 1st New York Robert Pawlowski 132.48 Channel 6B02
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 197.55 Pioneer 84G62

COUNTY WINNERS
IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Maryland Allegany Mitch Quillen 155.96 Channel 6B95
New Jersey Warren Promise Land Farms LLC. 163.35 Pioneer 85P58
Pennsylvania Lancaster Howard DeShong 168.34 Pioneer 84G62

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas Sumner Don Applegate 142.93 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Harlan Jewett Farms LLC 86.75 Pioneer 85P58
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew Bloss 110.01 Sorghum Partners SP 45A45 DT
Oklahoma Cotton Adam Wyatt 89.77 Dekalb DKS37-07
Oklahoma Ottawa Zack Rendel 176.06 Golden Acres 4880R
Oklahoma Texas Cody Fischer 134.75 Pioneer 86P20
South Dakota Charles Mix David Knoll 183.32 Pioneer 89Y79
Texas Dallas Brad Justiss 143.01 Dekalb DKS44-07
Texas Ochiltree Sell Grain, Inc. 118.61 Dekalb DKS37-07

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Baca XF Corporation 94.52 Alta ADV G2168IG
Colorado Kit Carson Tim Stahlecker 122.47 Dekalb DKS29-28
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Kansas Hamilton Plum Creek Farms 98.50 BH Genetics BH 3700C
Kansas Labette Mathes Farms 130.92 Pioneer 84P68
Kansas Marshall Duever Farms 136.54 Pioneer 85P58
Kansas Pawnee Haas Farms JV 111.19 Alta Seeds ADV2106
Kansas Rooks Keas Farms 101.50 Pioneer 86Y89
Kansas Rush Terry Leiker 85.16 Becks M7191
Kansas Scott Vulgamore Family Farms 152.73 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska Harlan Rope Creek Ranch LLC 168.96 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 181.00 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska Red Willow David Wolcott 121.09 Golden Acres 2620C
Oklahoma Kingfisher Vilhauer Farms 144.42 Dekalb DKS44-07
South Dakota Bon Homme Jason Chenoweth 171.85 Pioneer 88P71
South Dakota Charles Mix R.C. Farms 166.56 Dekalb DKS28-05
South Dakota Hyde Cole Baloun 163.35 Millborn Seeds MS6500
Texas Ochiltree Tregellas Family Farms 140.02 Pioneer 85Y88

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Illinois Clark Ned Heltsley 146.11 Dekalb DKS38-16
Indiana Daviess Steven Halter 196.94 Pioneer 84G62
Kentucky Hopkins Weir Farms 148.59 Dyna Gro DGM60GB31
Missouri Audrain Aime Cummins 168.03 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 177.90 Dekalb DKS44-07
Missouri St. Charles Belleau Farm 142.23 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey Warren Santino Santini 221.06 Pioneer 85P58

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Baca Double M Farms 153.59 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Comanche Bibb and Nighswonger Partnership 218.64 Dekalb DKS44-07
Kansas Stanton Amy Peterson 213.88 Channel 6B95
Nebraska Gosper Grant Schutz & Canyon View Farm 200.00 Pioneer 86Y89
Nebraska Harlan Jewett Farms LLC 168.88 Pioneer 85P75
Texas Dallam Four Way Farms 178.50 Pioneer 86Y89
Texas Hutchinson Roger Buchanan 169.22 Pioneer 85P75

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Maryland Montgomery William F Willard Farms LLC 159.01 Pioneer 84G62
Maryland Queen Annes Chestnut Manor Farms 164.65 Sorghum partners SP 58M85 DT
New Jersey Warren Chris Santini 221.75 Pioneer 85P58
New York New York Robert Pawlowski 132.48 Channel 6B02
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 197.55 Pioneer 84G62
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